	Attorney Docket No.: 10543-7
	フ・ファ ベイ OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS
	COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
Please record the attached of	ngina accument or copy thereof.
 Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest: 	 Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
Andreas Koebe	
Yongle Lou Peter Olejnik	Continental Teves, Inc. One Continental Drive
Ines Runge	Auburn Hills, MI 48326
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?
 Description of the interest conveyed: 	Other:
Security Agreement Merger	
Execution Date: <u>6/23/04; 7/12/04; 7/6/04; 6/26/04</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additiona	al sheet attached?
	_
If this document is being filed together with a new app	Dilication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/769,215	
Additional numbers	
5. Name and address of party to whom	attached? Yes No 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1
correspondence concerning document should be	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
mailed:	Enclosed
John M. Card	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 (BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE)
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395	8. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any
CHICAGO, IL 60610	overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
23/2004 LMUELLER 00000076 10769215	
FC:8021 40.00 0P	
9. Statement and signature.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	g mornation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
John M. Card	July 20, 2004
Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2

BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE HOFER PO Box 10395 GILSON BLIONE Chicago, IL 60611-5599

....

PATENT REEL: 015590 FRAME: 0157

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented

TIRE PRESSURE LOSS DETECTION

identified as Disclosure No.: AB120 and Attorney Docket No.: 10543-074, and described in the application executed on the same date hereof, or described in the application filed on January 30, 2004, as United States patent application Serial No.: 10/769,215.

for which Assignors are about to make United States application for patent; and

WHEREAS, CONTINENTAL TEVES, INC. a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware and located at One Continental Drive, Auburn Hills, Michigan, 48326 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignors of even date preparatory to filing a United States application for patent therefor, said invention and all United States applications for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Andreas Koebe	Andreas Lot	23.6.04
Yongle Lou	Jongh Lor	7/12/04
Peter Olejnik	ier es	7/6/04
Ines Runge	Dues Runge	ZE 06.04